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This supplemental information, together with other statements and information publicly disseminated by us, containsñforward-lookingstatementsòwithin the meaning of Section 27A of the

Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Such statements reflect managementôscurrent views with respect to financial

results related to future events and are based on assumptions and expectations that may not be realized and are inherently subject to risks and uncertainties, many of which cannot be

predicted with accuracy and some of which might not even be anticipated. Future events and actual results, financial or otherwise, may differ from the results discussed in the forward-

looking statements. Risk factors and other factors that might cause differences, some of which could be material, include, but are not limited to, the impact of current lending and capital

market conditions on our liquidity, ability to finance or refinance projects and repay our debt, the impact of the current economic environment on the ownership, development and

management of our commercial real estate portfolio, general real estate investment and development risks, using modular construction as a new construction methodology, vacancies in

our properties, further downturns in the real estate market, competition, illiquidity of real estate investments, bankruptcy or defaults of tenants, anchor store consolidations or closings,

international activities, the impact of terrorist acts, our debt leverage and the ability to obtain and service debt, the impact of restrictions imposed by our credit lines and senior debt, the

level and volatility of interest rates, effects of a downgrade or failure of our insurance carriers, environmental liabilities, conflicts of interest, risks associated with the sale of tax credits,

risks associated with developing and managing properties in partnership with others, the ability to maintain effective internal controls, compliance with governmental regulations, increased

legislative and regulatory scrutiny of the financial services industry, changes in federal, state or local tax laws, volatility in the market price of our publicly traded securities, inflation risks,

litigation risks, cybersecurity risks and cyber incidents, as well as other risks listed from time to time in our reports filed with the Comisión Nacional Bancaria y de Valores. We have no

obligation to revise or update any forward-looking statements, other than imposed by law, as a result of future events or new information. Readers are cautioned not to place undue

reliance on such forward-looking statements.
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Why Real Estate is and will continue to be attractive in Mexico?

Mexico is the 15th largest economy in the world and the 2nd largest in LatAm

V Demand for high-quality real estate will continue to increase

V Good locations on high-growth cities will continue to drive scarcity

V Scarcity will continue to drive the value of real estate independent of rent levels

V Higher construction and replacement costs for real estate will stimulate rent prices towards higher levels

Á Severely underpenetrated segment in Mexico

Á Consumption will continue to drive demand

Á Mexico City is the gateway to LatAm for retailers

Á Demand surpasses current supply

Á Mexico is an even more competitive export platform

Á Supply and demand will balance and grow sustainably

Á Current inventory will not be  enough

Á Absorption has been record-high the last 3 years

Á Tenants continue to demand Class A+ office space

+ Emerging middle-class with incipient growth in disposable income

+ Very large informal economy transitioning to formal segment

+ Consumer base substantially under-banked and under-levered

+ Outstanding demographic bonus

+ Competitive and skilled manufacturing capability

+ Structural reforms will impact Mexicoôseconomy over the next 20

years

+ Absolute low rent levels, relative to construction costs and peers

+ Few cities that grow fast result in increased scarcity of prime

located real estate

+ Significantly under-penetrated real estate in all segments we

operate

Retail

Industrial

Office

= Attractive Macro Drivers Mexico is still underpenetrated in real estate+

Mexico is expected to be within 

the top-10 economies of the 

world 



Who is Fibra Uno?
Fibra Uno or ñFUNOò is NOT a traditional REIT or the Mexican version of a US REIT, it is much moreé

Owns Real Estate 

Assets

Owns Real 

Estate Assets

Traditional US REIT FUNO

Acquires Real 

Estate Assets

Develops Real 

Estate Assets

Manages Private 

Equity Real 

Estate Fund

Operates Real 

Estate and 

Collects Rents

Operates Real Estate and Collects Rents Collects Fees

Distributes 

Dividends
Generates Growing NAV & Distributes Dividends



Who is Fibra Uno?
é much more than a traditional US REIT

Owns Real Estate 

Assets in One 

Segment

Owns Real 

Estate Assets in 

Logistics

Traditional US REIT FUNO

Owns Real 

Estate Assets in 

Retail

Owns Real 

Estate Assets in 

Office

Owns Real 

Estate Assets in 

Other

Cashflow & Yield 

Driven
Total Return Dirven Investment - Capital Appreciation or Real Estate + Cashflow

NAV Driven

Financially Driven

1,000,000% Real Estate Driven
Real Estate 

Driven
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How is FUNO Built and Why?

Location, location, location and top-quality assets

High occupancy levels

Competitive rents

Diversified portfolio

Tenant-driven focus

Long-term, 100% real estate dedicated company

Conservative financial strategy

FUNOôsgoal is to generate the

maximum amount of value over

time

FUNO was created based on an experience of more than 40 years in real estate
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Property Value Appreciation Drivers

Land value

Construction value driven by replacement costs

+

Potential cash-flow generationé
éwhich leads to increases in land 

value well above inflation

Land value increases significantly in certain 

cities of Mexico mainly due to the 

combination of:

Location

+ Economic growth

+ Demographics

+ Legal requirements
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Property Value Appreciation Drivers

Construction Value driven by Replacement Costs

Replacement costs have increased resulting in expected higher rent levels and higher 

current property value: 

Corrugated steel rod + 15.4%

Steel + 16.9%

Concrete brick + 26.1%

Cement + 27.6%

Cable and wiring + 27.1%

Glass + 11.4%

Aluminum laminate + 20.4%

Copper piping + 21.2%

Steel plate + 47.5%

Source: INEGI, Data time period: Jan 16 - Sep 17
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Competitive Rents

Weighted average Monthly Rent Price1

(FUNO vs. Market Price Range)

Market Price Range

Us./Sqm. Us./Sqm.Ps./Sqm.

Big Boxes Price Range

Attractive rent prices drive both occupancy and growth

Office Retail Logistics

19.00

31.00
424.00

4.56

150.00

4.01
20.00

204.00

217.00

4.02

(1) Market average rent price and FUNOËs average rent price calculated with FUNOËs weight per subsegment
Source: Colliers International, Mexico Office Market Report, 2Q17/ Colliers International, Mexico Retail Market Report, 1S17/JLL, Mexico 
Industrial Market Report, 1S17



10

Proven Track Record

7,822 

10,725 

13,253 

14,621

6,405 

8,646 

10,667 
11,501 

81.9%

80.6%

80.5% 80.3%

2014 2015 2016 3Q'17 YTD

NOI vs Total Income
(Ps.$ mm)

Total income NOI NOI Margin (%)

High Occupancies Stable Operating Margins+
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Growing Cash Flows
FUNO has consistently delivered Same-Stores-Rents growth well above average inflation growth of 3.8%

ǧ+42.9% ǧ+51.9% ǧ+51.3% ǧ+67.4%

2Q14 1Q18 2Q14 1Q18 2Q14 1Q18 2Q14 1Q18

54.8 

142.4 

220.4 

94.4 
79.8 

205.2 

343.5 

159.5 

Industrial Retail Offices FUNO
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Inflation yet to Impact Majority of FUNOôsLeases
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60% of FUNOôs leasing contracts have not reflected yet the increase in inflation rates
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NOI vs Total Revenue

81.9% 80.6% 80.5% 80.3%NOI Margin

Proven track record: Stable operating margins despite tremendous growth in GLA

7,822 

10,725 

13,253 

14,621 

6,405 

8,646 

10,667 

11,741 

2014 2015 2016 2017

Total Income NOI
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Acquisition: Apollo II

100% Retail portfolio located in 11 states of Mexico, consisting of 16 operating properties and 1 plot of land

Portfolio Overview

Á Price: Ps. 7,874 mm

Á 67% cash / 33% debt

Stabilized Properties

Future Development

Á Est. GLA: 60,391 sqm

Á Est. NOI: Ps. 246 mm

Á Est. Capex: Ps. 1,318 mm

Á GLA: 237,050 sqm

Á Expected NOI: Ps. 570 mm (2018)

Á Avg. Occupancy Rate: 93.2%

Portal D-10Portal San Ángel

Portal Metepec Portal Cuautitlán



Acquisition: Apollo II

Portal Satélite (Under Development)

Portal Lomas EstrellaPortal Vallejo
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Acquisition Case StudyïApollo I Portfolio
Portfolio Overview Key Metrics

Á Acquisition: December 2013

Á Price: Ps. 23,155 mm

Á Occupancy increase: 

93.2% to 95.1%

Á Revenues increased 9% CAGR

Á Three hotels have been built on malls

Á Redevelopment of one mall

Á Significant improvement of tenant mix

YOC

NOI

ǧ+210 bps

ǧ+26%

7.7%

8.5%

9.2%

Acquisition
Cap Rate

Current
YOC

Estimated stabilized
YOC

1,696

1,865

2,025

Stabilized Acquisition
NOI

Current NOI Estimated full NOI

1
2 3

4 5

(1) Based on expected 2018 NOI of Ps 1,696 mn at acquisition 

(2) Based on current projected 2018 NOI of Ps 1,865 mn and acquisition 

cost

(3) Considers NOI of 45 stabilized properties, 2 properties under 

stabilization and 2 land plots at acquisition cost

(4)    Current NOI: 45 stabilized properties, 2 properties under stabilization

(5)    Considers NOI of 45 stabilized properties, 2 properties under 

stabilization and 2 land plots
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Acquisition: Turbo Portfolio

Mixed use portfolio located in 5 states of Mexico, consisting of 18 properties: 6 industrial, 7 retail, 3 office and 

2 hotels.

(1) NOI guaranteed by the seller for 2018 and 2019. Includes Park Tower Vallarta (acquired in 2016).

Antea

Å Location; Queretaro, Queretaro

Å Retail Property / Subsegment: Fashion Mall

Å Anchor tenants: Palacio de Hierro, Liverpool, Massimo Dutti, Zara, 

Alsea, Cinepolis, Crate & Barrel

Portfolio Overview

Á Price: Ps. 15,805 mm

Á 55% cash / 45% CBFIs

Á GLA: 560,043 sqm

ü 9 Retail: 287,405 sqm plus 730 keys

ü 6 Industrial: 162,677 sqm

ü 3 Office: 28,673 sqm

Á Expected NOI1: Ps. 1,323 mm
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Acquisition: Turbo Portfolio

Uptown Mérida

Aldea Guanajuato Corporativo GE II

Queretaro Park


